11/15/1	Docket No.: MOI 245
	1 - 25 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03@1) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	O3126307 ▼ ▼ rk Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William C. Pfefferle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 0 Name: Precision Combustion, Inc. 0 Internal Address: 90
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	40
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 410 Sackett Point Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	ne
□ Other	City: North Haven State: CT ZIP: 06473
Execution Date: 6/04/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attached hereto Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Rispoli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Precision Combustion, Inc. 1/21/2005 WASFAW1 00000038 11280744	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 410 Sackett Point Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: North Haven State: CT ZIP: 064	473 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert L. Rispoli	November 15, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	Engnature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to: ssignment Recordation Services Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22310-1450 PATENT

REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I (we),

William C. Pfefferle 28 Sunny Hill Drive Madison, Connecticut 06443

having made an invention disclosed in the provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America titled METHOD FOR OBTAINING ULTRA-LOW NOx EMISSIONS FROM GAS TURBINES OPERATING AT HIGH TURBINE INLET TEMPERATURES, application number 60/476,688, filed 06/06/2003;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I (we) have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Precision Combustion, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 410 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, CT 06473, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I (WE) COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I (we) have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I (we) further covenant and agree for myself (ourselves) and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, at anytime upon request to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform

PATENT REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0493

such other acts as I (we) lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Precision Combustion, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

AND I (WE) DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Precision Combustion, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals this 4th day of June, 2004.

William C. Pfefferle

040604-MOI 245-Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 11/15/2005